

**MACC 34/2014**  
**CIS 36/2014**

**Order No.44, dated 18.09.2023**

Today is the date fixed for hearing.  
Both parties file hazira.  
Record is taken up for hearing of show cause petition.  
Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Show cause petition is accepted.  
To 03.01.2024 for PH.

D/C by me.

A. D. J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.

A. D. J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore.