

**MACC – 34 of 2014**  
**R- 36 of 2014**  
**Present: Bidyut Kumar Roy**  
**J.O.CODE.WB00501**

**Order No. 54**  
**Dated- 23.09.2025**

Today is fixed for PH. No step is taken.  
PO is on leave.  
Adj, FTC 8<sup>th</sup> Court is in charge of this court. Due to  
resolution of the local bar, the case is adjourned.  
Fix 12.11.2025 for PH.

D/C by me.  
ADJ.

A.D.J, 17th Court ,  
South 24-Parganas,  
Alipore