

MACC 34 of 2014 R No.36 of 2014
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.59 dated 13-05-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the applicants.

Applicants are found absent without step.

O.P.No.2 is present by filing hazira.

Applicants did not also file any show cause as directed vide Order No.57 dated 13-01-2026.

It transpires from the record the case was filed on 18-09-2014 by the applicants but till date no iota of evidence has been brought on behalf of the applicants and accordingly the applicants were directed to file show cause as to why the case will not be dismissed on the date fixed.

Since the applicants failed to file show cause I am not inclined to mechanically adjourn the matter and further inclined to dismiss the case considering the conduct of the applicants.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the case being No.MACC 34 of 2014 is dismissed for default.

Upload the soft copy of the order in the CIS.

Note in the Disposal Register.

D/C by me.

Sd/

Sd/.....

MACC Tribunal Judge,
17th Court, i/c, Alipore, South 24-Pgs.